TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radial Wheel, LLC		107/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dneproshina JSC	
Street Address:	24 Boris Krotov St.	
City:	Dnepropetrovsk	
State/Country:	UKRAINE	
Postal Code:	49600	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: UKRAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77920216	DNEPROSHINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)961-0363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (800) 974-4827

Email: pto@yourtrademarkattorney.com

Correspondent Name: Morris E. Turek

Address Line 1: 167 Lamp & Lantern Village

Address Line 2: #220

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017-8208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R101 001TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900167092 REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0234 OP \$40.00 77920216

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morris E. Turek	
Signature:	/met20/	
Date:	07/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dneproshina Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0235

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radial Wheel, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Georgia, located and doing business at 3330 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, applied to register the following trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2010:

DNEPROSHINA (Application Serial No. 77920216)

WHEREAS, Dneproshina JSC ("Assignce"), a joint stock company organized under the laws of Ukraine, located and doing business at 24 Boris Krotov St., Dncpropetrovsk, 49600 Ukraine is desirous of acquiring said trademark and pending trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the DNEPROSHINA trademark, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark.

RADIAL WHEEL, LLC ("Assignor")

RECORDED: 07/15/2010

REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0236